
2026 UPS® Rates

Small Business Rates 
UPS Hundredweight Service 
Tiers 1- 7, Alaska and Hawaii 



2026 Rates

Domestic

UPS Hundredweight Service® Tier 1
Guaranteed Delivery Service Options

UPS Next Day Air® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 124 125 126

100 Lbs.

or more
$2.21 $3.11 $4.63 $5.55 $5.76 $6.80 $7.18 $7.48 $6.47 $8.06

UPS Next Day Air Saver® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 132 133 134 135 136 137 138

100 Lbs.

or more
$2.01 $2.85 $4.51 $5.43 $5.53 $6.66 $6.82 - - -

UPS 2nd Day Air A.M.
® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 242 243 244 245 246 247 248

100 Lbs.

or more
$1.37 $1.74 $2.30 $3.21 $4.84 $5.80 $5.99 - - -

UPS 2nd Day Air
®  Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 202 203 204 205 206 207 208 224 225 226

100 Lbs.

or more
$1.33 $1.61 $2.14 $2.93 $4.62 $5.63 $5.76 $5.97 $4.78 $6.18

UPS 3 Day Select® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Hundredweight Unit

Zones 302 303 304 305 306 307 308

200 to

499 Lbs.
$56.48 $68.59 $80.61 $104.66 $147.23 $220.17 $250.50 - - -

500 to

999 Lbs.
51.46 61.45 71.46 96.62 131.49 192.90 219.36 - - -

1,000 Lbs.

or more
56.43 63.30 75.68 99.95 136.82 201.15 228.65 - - -

UPS® Ground Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Hundredweight Unit

Zones 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 44 45 46

200 to

499 Lbs.
$42.92 $53.15 $57.44 $68.18 $85.96 $100.73 $115.72 $337.95 $381.92 $364.41

500 to

999 Lbs.
37.23 46.18 49.95 59.37 74.60 87.01 99.98 289.75 327.40 311.48

1,000 Lbs.

or more
37.98 47.31 51.16 60.81 76.30 89.14 102.44 296.15 334.59 318.99

Minimum Charges

UPS 3 Day Select® Zones 302 303 304 305 306 307 308

$71.78 $71.78 $71.78 $71.78 $71.78 $71.78 $71.78 - - -

UPS® Ground Zones 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 44 45 46

$68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $331.95 $331.95 $403.73

SMALL BUSINESS RATES

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Minimum Charge

Minimum Charge



2026 Rates

Domestic

UPS Hundredweight Service® Tier 2
Guaranteed Delivery Service Options

UPS Next Day Air® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 124 125 126

100 Lbs.

or more
$2.26 $3.18 $4.89 $5.82 $6.03 $7.06 $7.47 $7.83 $6.76 $8.42

UPS Next Day Air Saver® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 132 133 134 135 136 137 138

100 Lbs.

or more
$2.13 $2.90 $4.78 $5.69 $5.82 $6.93 $7.22 - - -

UPS 2nd Day Air A.M.
® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 242 243 244 245 246 247 248

100 Lbs.

or more
$1.42 $1.78 $2.41 $3.42 $5.15 $6.16 $6.35 - - -

UPS 2nd Day Air
®  Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 202 203 204 205 206 207 208 224 225 226

100 Lbs.

or more
$1.38 $1.66 $2.22 $3.07 $4.95 $5.86 $6.06 $6.25 $5.00 $6.52

UPS 3 Day Select® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Hundredweight Unit

Zones 302 303 304 305 306 307 308

200 to

499 Lbs.
$63.48 $77.34 $93.13 $121.03 $171.63 $246.64 $277.90 - - -

500 to

999 Lbs.
54.95 67.07 82.76 107.89 153.33 216.45 243.94 - - -

1,000 Lbs.

or more
59.93 72.04 86.67 109.60 159.88 220.08 247.93 - - -

UPS® Ground Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Hundredweight Unit

Zones 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 44 45 46

200 to

499 Lbs.
$46.18 $56.72 $60.95 $72.20 $90.70 $106.24 $123.81 $361.57 $408.64 $389.90

500 to

999 Lbs.
40.47 49.23 53.30 63.59 79.73 93.08 108.51 314.80 355.69 338.37

1,000 Lbs.

or more
41.28 50.22 54.58 64.97 81.71 95.03 111.18 321.12 362.80 345.51

Minimum Charges

UPS 3 Day Select® Zones 302 303 304 305 306 307 308

$71.78 $71.78 $71.78 $71.78 $71.78 $71.78 $71.78 - - -

UPS® Ground Zones 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 44 45 46

$68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $331.95 $331.95 $403.73

SMALL BUSINESS RATES

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Minimum Charge

Minimum Charge



2026 Rates

Domestic

UPS Hundredweight Service® Tier 3
Guaranteed Delivery Service Options

UPS Next Day Air® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 124 125 126

100 Lbs.

or more
$2.30 $3.25 $5.24 $6.21 $6.45 $7.56 $7.96 $8.33 $7.18 $9.04

UPS Next Day Air Saver® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 132 133 134 135 136 137 138

100 Lbs.

or more
$2.17 $2.98 $4.93 $5.99 $6.24 $7.46 $7.72 - - -

UPS 2nd Day Air A.M.® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 242 243 244 245 246 247 248

100 Lbs.

or more
$1.51 $1.91 $2.59 $3.66 $5.68 $6.54 $6.76 - - -

UPS 2nd Day Air®   Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 202 203 204 205 206 207 208 224 225 226

100 Lbs.

or more
$1.44 $1.73 $2.35 $3.27 $5.32 $6.07 $6.31 $6.40 $5.14 $6.65

UPS 3 Day Select® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Hundredweight Unit

Zones 302 303 304 305 306 307 308

200 to

499 Lbs.
$69.71 $88.55 $106.59 $129.74 $184.69 $274.00 $310.87 - - -

500 to

999 Lbs.
63.56 80.47 95.91 123.50 171.01 252.92 286.97 - - -

1,000 Lbs.

or more
63.84 85.32 102.64 126.73 178.27 263.32 298.85 - - -

UPS® Ground Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Hundredweight Unit

Zones 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 44 45 46

200 to

499 Lbs.
$49.10 $60.98 $65.24 $77.70 $97.39 $114.08 $131.91 $385.21 $435.33 $415.38

500 to

999 Lbs.
43.49 53.74 57.85 68.81 86.06 100.80 116.42 337.42 381.32 362.63

1,000 Lbs.

or more
44.55 54.80 59.25 70.50 88.17 103.26 119.30 344.29 389.12 370.93

Minimum Charges

UPS 3 Day Select® Zones 302 303 304 305 306 307 308

$71.78 $71.78 $71.78 $71.78 $71.78 $71.78 $71.78 - - -

UPS® Ground Zones 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 44 45 46

$68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $331.95 $331.95 $403.73

SMALL BUSINESS RATES

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Minimum Charge

Minimum Charge



2026 Rates

Domestic

UPS Hundredweight Service® Tier 4
Guaranteed Delivery Service Options

UPS Next Day Air® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 124 125 126

100 Lbs.

or more
$2.34 $3.29 $5.50 $6.54 $6.83 $8.11 $8.55 $8.82 $7.43 $9.55

UPS Next Day Air Saver® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 132 133 134 135 136 137 138

100 Lbs.

or more
$2.23 $3.03 $5.27 $6.35 $6.61 $7.71 $8.03 - - -

UPS 2nd Day Air A.M.
® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 242 243 244 245 246 247 248

100 Lbs.

or more
$1.61 $2.04 $2.79 $3.93 $6.09 $6.80 $6.99 - - -

UPS 2nd Day Air
®   Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 202 203 204 205 206 207 208 224 225 226

100 Lbs.

or more
$1.49 $1.83 $2.45 $3.41 $5.58 $6.26 $6.48 $6.57 $5.36 $6.82

UPS 3 Day Select® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Hundredweight Unit

Zones 302 303 304 305 306 307 308

200 to

499 Lbs.
$82.72 $99.41 $117.53 $141.66 $215.55 $290.10 $324.02 - - -

500 to

999 Lbs.
77.06 88.55 105.51 131.35 202.13 271.94 303.20 - - -

1,000 Lbs.

or more
79.18 92.32 114.75 137.27 210.66 279.29 315.62 - - -

UPS® Ground Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Hundredweight Unit

Zones 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 44 45 46

200 to

499 Lbs.
$52.78 $65.29 $69.27 $82.72 $103.29 $121.72 $140.01 $408.84 $462.04 $440.86

500 to

999 Lbs.
46.87 58.49 62.13 73.73 91.91 108.95 125.11 364.34 411.74 391.59

1,000 Lbs.

or more
47.79 59.72 63.50 75.53 94.01 111.64 128.09 371.62 419.96 399.51

Minimum Charges

UPS 3 Day Select® Zones 302 303 304 305 306 307 308

$71.78 $71.78 $71.78 $71.78 $71.78 $71.78 $71.78 - - -

UPS® Ground Zones 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 44 45 46

$68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $331.95 $331.95 $403.73

SMALL BUSINESS RATES

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Minimum Charge

Minimum Charge



2026 Rates

Domestic

UPS Hundredweight Service® Tier 5
Guaranteed Delivery Service Options

UPS Next Day Air® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 124 125 126

100 Lbs.

or more
$2.39 $3.35 $5.74 $6.84 $7.18 $8.50 $8.98 $9.49 $7.73 $10.25

UPS Next Day Air Saver® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 132 133 134 135 136 137 138

100 Lbs.

or more
$2.28 $3.09 $5.53 $6.58 $6.86 $8.04 $8.48 - - -

UPS 2nd Day Air A.M.
® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 242 243 244 245 246 247 248

100 Lbs.

or more
$1.74 $2.21 $2.93 $4.15 $6.47 $7.22 $7.36 - - -

UPS 2nd Day Air
® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 202 203 204 205 206 207 208 224 225 226

100 Lbs.

or more
$1.54 $1.87 $2.49 $3.53 $5.74 $6.50 $6.69 $6.79 $5.70 $6.98

UPS 3 Day Select® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Hundredweight Unit

Zones 302 303 304 305 306 307 308

200 to

499 Lbs.
$92.99 $110.36 $137.85 $169.75 $248.61 $320.29 $356.27 - - -

500 to

999 Lbs.
94.79 108.70 129.02 157.19 239.28 303.74 338.11 - - -

1,000 Lbs.

or more
97.57 111.57 130.59 161.50 249.42 316.16 351.61 - - -

UPS® Ground Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Hundredweight Unit

Zones 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 44 45 46

200 to

499 Lbs.
$56.03 $69.27 $74.28 $88.55 $110.13 $130.65 $148.78 $432.46 $488.75 $466.35

500 to

999 Lbs.
51.34 62.47 67.31 80.24 99.24 118.15 134.24 392.86 443.95 422.28

1,000 Lbs.

or more
52.38 63.72 68.94 82.22 101.57 121.00 137.38 400.70 452.83 431.25

Minimum Charges

UPS 3 Day Select® Zones 302 303 304 305 306 307 308

$71.78 $71.78 $71.78 $71.78 $71.78 $71.78 $71.78 - - -

UPS® Ground Zones 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 44 45 46

$68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $68.19 $331.95 $331.95 $403.73

SMALL BUSINESS RATES

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Minimum Charge

Minimum Charge



2026 Rates

Domestic

UPS Hundredweight Service® Tier 6
Guaranteed Delivery Service Options

UPS Next Day Air® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 124 125 126

100 Lbs.

or more
$2.44 $3.40 $6.05 $7.16 $7.38 $8.93 $9.57 $10.34 $8.10 $10.59

UPS Next Day Air Saver® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 132 133 134 135 136 137 138

100 Lbs.

or more
$2.32 $3.27 $5.77 $6.85 $7.28 $8.58 $8.95 - - -

UPS 2nd Day Air A.M.
® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 242 243 244 245 246 247 248

100 Lbs.

or more
$1.87 $2.33 $3.11 $4.52 $6.93 $7.67 $7.86 - - -

UPS 2nd Day Air
®   Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 202 203 204 205 206 207 208 224 225 226

100 Lbs.

or more
$1.58 $1.97 $2.57 $3.70 $5.91 $6.66 $6.96 $7.04 $5.97 $7.22

UPS 3 Day Select® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Hundredweight Unit

Zones 302 303 304 305 306 307 308

200 to

499 Lbs.
$104.79 $134.72 $158.45 $187.10 $269.70 $351.83 $377.35 - - -

500 to

999 Lbs.
103.98 131.35 156.92 186.74 263.72 339.23 368.92 - - -

1,000 Lbs.

or more
107.08 136.69 165.67 197.51 274.77 351.43 382.29 - - -

UPS® Ground Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Hundredweight Unit

Zones 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 44 45 46

200 to

499 Lbs.
$58.68 $72.29 $78.34 $92.96 $116.69 $138.37 $156.18 $447.23 $506.03 $482.28

500 to

999 Lbs.
54.39 67.27 72.66 85.97 107.91 128.32 144.18 414.80 469.33 446.01

1,000 Lbs.

or more
55.70 68.61 74.46 88.03 110.60 131.10 147.72 423.13 478.76 455.81

Minimum Charges

UPS 3 Day Select® Zones 302 303 304 305 306 307 308

$73.57 $73.57 $73.57 $73.57 $73.57 $73.57 $73.57 - - -

UPS® Ground Zones 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 44 45 46

$69.98 $69.98 $69.98 $69.98 $69.98 $69.98 $69.98 $439.62 $439.62 $471.02

SMALL BUSINESS RATES

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Minimum Charge

Minimum Charge



2026 Rates

Domestic

UPS Hundredweight Service® Tier 7
Guaranteed Delivery Service Options

UPS Next Day Air® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 124 125 126

100 Lbs.

or more
$2.48 $3.46 $6.28 $7.39 $7.55 $9.25 $9.85 $11.01 $8.30 $11.25

UPS Next Day Air Saver® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 132 133 134 135 136 137 138

100 Lbs.

or more
$2.43 $3.39 $6.14 $7.24 $7.43 $8.99 $9.37 - - -

UPS 2nd Day Air A.M.
® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 242 243 244 245 246 247 248

100 Lbs.

or more
$2.04 $2.50 $3.29 $4.88 $7.38 $8.03 $8.26 - - -

UPS 2nd Day Air
®  Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones 202 203 204 205 206 207 208 224 225 226

100 Lbs.

or more
$1.63 $2.03 $2.62 $3.81 $6.05 $6.90 $7.12 $7.26 $6.26 $7.42

UPS 3 Day Select® Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Hundredweight Unit

Zones 302 303 304 305 306 307 308

200 to

499 Lbs.
$121.12 $153.74 $166.43 $199.13 $285.57 $369.33 $398.66 - - -

500 to

999 Lbs.
117.71 150.15 164.15 196.85 280.59 359.59 387.72 - - -

1,000 Lbs.

or more
122.64 156.38 171.05 204.87 291.90 374.44 403.42 - - -

UPS® Ground Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Hundredweight Unit

Zones 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 44 45 46

200 to

499 Lbs.
$62.47 $75.74 $81.18 $96.34 $120.92 $143.39 $161.85 $463.45 $524.40 $499.76

500 to

999 Lbs.
58.51 71.21 76.16 90.47 113.43 134.04 151.53 430.96 487.60 463.06

1,000 Lbs.

or more
59.83 72.94 78.04 92.70 115.88 136.93 155.13 439.58 497.34 472.86

Minimum Charges

UPS 3 Day Select® Zones 302 303 304 305 306 307 308

$98.69 $98.69 $98.69 $98.69 $98.69 $98.69 $98.69 - - -

UPS® Ground Zones 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 44 45 46

$94.21 $94.21 $94.21 $94.21 $94.21 $94.21 $94.21 $515.88 $515.88 $547.28

SMALL BUSINESS RATES

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Service Not Available

Minimum Charge

Minimum Charge



2026 Rates

Domestic

UPS Hundredweight Service® – Alaska
Guaranteed Delivery Service Options

UPS® Ground Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Hundredweight Unit

48 Contiguous States, Hawaii and Puerto Rico

Zones 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3

$71.23 $76.04 $91.04 $100.61 $112.69 $120.36 $126.42 $191.27 $323.14 $179.75 $33.91 $38.28

Tier 1* 60.82 65.49 78.34 86.79 97.16 103.57 108.57 163.58 276.46 166.81 31.22 35.33

61.90 66.99 80.02 88.64 99.01 105.66 110.96 166.97 282.05 170.27 31.29 35.37

75.73 80.75 96.44 106.31 119.21 127.04 132.98 201.24 339.97 205.20 35.69 40.33

Tier 2* 65.93 70.19 83.71 92.84 103.91 110.79 115.97 174.80 295.28 178.23 33.35 37.71

66.95 71.68 85.43 94.34 106.07 112.69 118.23 177.81 300.41 181.33 33.44 37.85

79.70 85.72 101.82 113.67 127.22 135.74 143.27 216.78 366.29 221.07 38.44 43.42

Tier 3* 70.10 75.35 89.34 100.01 111.75 119.32 125.76 189.51 320.22 193.25 36.23 40.93

71.98 76.68 91.04 102.11 114.10 121.91 128.50 193.24 326.52 197.09 36.26 40.98

85.02 91.31 108.91 120.36 134.14 144.02 151.79 229.65 388.02 234.21 40.71 46.01

Tier 4* 75.73 81.21 96.87 107.05 120.11 128.58 135.58 204.30 345.17 208.31 39.01 44.09

77.04 83.14 98.51 109.13 122.30 131.14 138.14 207.73 351.05 211.87 39.10 44.21

89.53 96.47 115.76 128.51 143.78 153.71 162.87 246.43 416.31 251.29 43.69 49.39

Tier 5* 81.03 87.24 104.38 116.59 130.32 139.89 148.28 223.37 377.46 227.87 42.62 48.21

82.38 88.93 106.64 119.03 132.90 142.62 151.13 227.34 384.10 231.84 42.89 48.46

97.54 113.00 133.70 154.97 162.34 166.40 176.32 263.18 444.67 268.37 46.68 52.78

Tier 6* 88.47 95.85 115.13 127.78 142.35 153.60 161.72 243.74 411.82 248.56 46.54 52.59

90.35 97.76 117.20 130.02 145.27 156.32 165.11 248.37 419.58 253.27 46.60 52.65

114.23 122.96 147.74 162.87 183.02 197.04 208.17 314.93 532.12 321.19 55.83 63.10

Tier 7* 106.29 114.39 137.78 152.05 170.93 183.55 194.02 292.37 494.02 298.17 55.04 62.02

108.67 116.53 140.52 155.10 174.26 187.11 197.90 297.64 502.91 303.52 55.43 62.33

UPS Air Services Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones

Tier 1*

Tier 2*

Tier 3*

Tier 4*

Tier 5*

Tier 6*

Tier 7*

*Please refer to your UPS Hundredweight Service Contract Carrier Agreement for your applicable rate tier.

Minimum Charges

UPS® Ground

48 Contiguous States, Hawaii and Puerto Rico

Zones 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3

Tiers 1-5 $89.00 $89.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $178.00 $232.00 $178.00 $55.00 $60.00

Tier 6 107.00 107.00 136.00 136.00 136.00 136.00 136.00 238.00 291.00 208.00 60.00 61.00

Tier 7 131.00 131.00 148.00 148.00 148.00 148.00 148.00 296.00 319.00 267.00 64.00 65.00

SMALL BUSINESS RATES

Intra-Alaska

UPS Next Day Air® 

Intra-Alaska

UPS Next Day Air® 

Alaska/Hawaii 

Extended

UPS Next Day Air® 48 

Contiguous States/ 

Hawaii Metro/

Puerto Rico

UPS Next Day Air 

Saver® 48 Contiguous 

States

UPS 2nd Day Air 

A.M.® 48 Contiguous 

States

UPS 2nd Day Air® 48 

Contiguous States/

Hawaii Metro/

Puerto Rico

22 26 24 20

4.08

18

3.61

3.83

14

$3.18

3.39

$3.35

3.57

$2.61

2.71

$3.17

3.31

$2.31

3.65

3.79

5.47

$4.49

4.73

5.13

5.43

5.76

6.04

7.42

Intra-Alaska

3.00

3.30

3.85

2.93

3.10

3.34

100 Lbs. or more

100 Lbs. or more

100 Lbs. or more

100 Lbs. or more

2.49

2.65

2.79

3.80

4.03

4.29

100 Lbs. or more 4.295.76

4.06

4.46 3.72

5.18

4.31 4.54

500 to 999 Lbs.

1,000 Lbs. or more

200 to 499 Lbs.

500 to 999 Lbs.

200 to 499 Lbs.

500 to 999 Lbs.

1,000 Lbs. or more

200 to 499 Lbs.

200 to 499 Lbs.

500 to 999 Lbs.

1,000 Lbs. or more

200 to 499 Lbs.

1,000 Lbs. or more

200 to 499 Lbs.

500 to 999 Lbs.

1,000 Lbs. or more

1,000 Lbs. or more

100 Lbs. or more

100 Lbs. or more

500 to 999 Lbs.

1,000 Lbs. or more

200 to 499 Lbs.

500 to 999 Lbs.



2026 Rates

Domestic

UPS Hundredweight Service® – Hawaii
Guaranteed Delivery Service Options

UPS® Ground Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Hundredweight Unit

48 Contiguous States, Alaska and Puerto Rico

Zones 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

$73.35 $78.29 $93.73 $103.61 $116.03 $123.93 $130.16 $196.80 $347.49 $188.55

Tier 1* 62.62 67.43 80.67 89.34 100.05 106.65 111.79 168.33 297.28 174.99

63.73 68.97 82.41 91.28 101.94 108.79 114.24 171.81 303.32 178.61

77.96 83.14 99.32 109.45 122.76 130.81 136.93 207.07 365.58 215.24

Tier 2* 67.89 72.26 86.19 95.61 106.98 114.09 119.42 179.83 317.51 186.97

68.93 73.81 87.98 97.13 109.23 116.03 121.75 182.97 323.06 190.22

82.07 88.26 104.85 117.06 131.01 139.76 147.52 223.07 393.87 231.89

Tier 3* 72.18 77.61 91.98 103.00 115.06 122.85 129.48 194.98 344.34 202.69

74.11 78.95 93.73 105.15 117.51 125.53 132.31 198.82 351.11 206.74

87.53 94.03 112.13 123.93 138.14 148.29 156.27 236.33 417.26 245.70

Tier 4* 77.96 83.60 99.75 110.24 123.69 132.42 139.61 210.24 371.16 218.51

79.32 85.60 101.44 112.38 125.97 135.02 142.22 213.77 377.48 222.24

92.20 99.34 119.20 132.32 148.06 158.29 167.70 253.57 447.67 263.62

Tier 5* 83.46 89.85 107.46 120.07 134.21 144.03 152.65 229.85 405.86 239.02

84.82 91.58 109.81 122.57 136.83 146.85 155.62 233.92 413.04 243.18

100.42 116.34 137.65 159.58 167.16 171.34 181.55 270.81 478.16 281.51

Tier 6* 91.10 98.69 118.57 131.55 146.59 158.13 166.53 250.78 442.85 260.75

93.01 100.68 120.67 133.89 149.58 160.98 170.01 255.54 451.20 265.68

117.61 126.61 152.14 167.70 188.43 202.87 214.34 324.04 572.20 336.93

Tier 7* 109.44 117.79 141.85 156.58 176.05 188.99 199.76 300.85 531.23 312.79

111.89 119.97 144.68 159.69 179.41 192.67 203.75 306.26 540.79 318.40

UPS Air Services Hundredweight Shipment Rates Per Pound

Zones

Tier 1*

Tier 2*

Tier 3*

Tier 4*

Tier 5*

Tier 6*

Tier 7*

*Please refer to your UPS Hundredweight Service Contract Carrier Agreement for your applicable rate tier.

Minimum Charges

UPS® Ground

48 Contiguous States, Alaska and Puerto Rico

Zones 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Tiers 1-5 $89.00 $89.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $178.00 $238.00 $178.00

Tier 6 107.00 107.00 136.00 136.00 136.00 136.00 136.00 238.00 295.00 208.00

Tier 7 131.00 131.00 148.00 148.00 148.00 148.00 148.00 296.00 325.00 267.00

SMALL BUSINESS RATES

UPS 2nd Day Air® to

Alaska Extended

UPS 2nd Day Air® to 48

Contiguous States, 

Alaska

Metro and Puerto Rico

UPS Next Day Air 

Saver®

to 48 Contiguous States

UPS Next Day Air® to

Alaska Extended

UPS Next Day Air® to

Alaska Metro

UPS Next Day Air® to 

48

Contiguous States

16144142

5.09

4.13

3.96

3.67

3.53

3.23

$3.08

200 to 499 Lbs.

500 to 999 Lbs.

1,000 Lbs. or more

200 to 499 Lbs.

500 to 999 Lbs.

1,000 Lbs. or more

200 to 499 Lbs.

500 to 999 Lbs.

1,000 Lbs. or more

200 to 499 Lbs.

500 to 999 Lbs.

1,000 Lbs. or more

200 to 499 Lbs.

500 to 999 Lbs.

1,000 Lbs. or more

200 to 499 Lbs.

500 to 999 Lbs.

1,000 Lbs. or more

200 to 499 Lbs.

500 to 999 Lbs.

1,000 Lbs. or more

$2.58100 Lbs. or more $4.37 $4.82 $5.13 $3.07

146 152 14 18

5.07 5.41 3.59 2.70

UPS 2nd Day Air A.M.® 

to

48 Contiguous States

$3.42

3.20

100 Lbs. or more 4.99 5.40 5.86 3.83 2.89 3.42

100 Lbs. or more

100 Lbs. or more 5.64 6.14 6.53 4.34

4.60

100 Lbs. or more 5.33 5.75 6.15

5.93 6.50 6.89 4.55 3.47

3.63

3.30 3.94

4.13 3.08

4.11

100 Lbs. or more 7.24 7.95 8.45 5.58 4.20 5.03

100 Lbs. or more



Domestic SBR

UPS Hundredweight Service®

GUARANTEED DELIVERY SERVICE OPTIONS

Additional Information

The rates contained herein are provided for 
preview purposes only. In the event of any 
conflict between these rates and the rates 
published in the applicable 2026 UPS Rate 
and Service Guide, the UPS Rate and Service 
Guide controls.

Additional Charges 

Delivery Area Surcharge
A surcharge applies to each UPS 
Hundredweight Service shipment delivered 
to certain ZIP Codes within the 48 contiguous 
states.

Ground Air*
– Commercial $22.50 $22.50
– Residential $32.50 $32.75
– Commercial Extended $28.25 $28.25
– Residential Extended $44.00 $44.00

*UPS 3 Day Select packages receive the 
charge listed for UPS Air Services.

Refer to the Remote Area Surcharge listed 
for UPS Hundredweight Service shipments to 
Alaska, Hawaii and certain ZIP Codes within
the 48 contiguous states. Refer to ups.com/ 
rates for a listing of applicable ZIP Codes.

Remote Area Surcharge
A Remote Area Surcharge of $130.50 for 
Alaska and $48.50 for Hawaii applies to each 
UPS Hundredweight Service shipment 
delivered to certain ZIP Codes within Alaska 
and Hawaii. Refer to ups.com/ rates for a 
listing of applicable ZIP Codes.

Residential Surcharge
Add $61.75 to the appropriate rate for each 
UPS Hundredweight Service shipment going 
to a domestic residential destination.

Saturday Delivery
A Saturday Delivery fee of $16.00 per 
shipment applies to UPS Hundredweight 
Service shipping for UPS Next Day Air and UPS 
2nd Day Air shipments delivered on Saturday. 
Saturday Delivery for UPS Hundredweight 
Service shipments for UPS 3 Day Select and 
UPS Ground service is available in select 
locations, but not by request. Where Saturday 
Delivery is available for these services, a 
Saturday Delivery routing label is not required 
and there is no additional charge. Refer to 
ups.com for more information about UPS’s 
delivery areas.

Saturday Air Processing Fee 
and Saturday Stop Charge
If a Saturday pickup is requested, a Saturday 
Air Processing fee (formerly referred to as the 
Saturday Pickup charge) of $16.00 per UPS 
Hundredweight Service shipment applies for 
UPS Next Day Air, UPS Next Day Air Saver, 
UPS 2nd Day Air A.M. and UPS 2nd Day Air 
services (in addition to any applicable UPS
On-Call Pickup® charge). Saturday pickup 
also is available in select areas for UPS 3 
Day Select and UPS Ground services (areas 
where pickup of such services is available 
are referred to as “Saturday Ground Service
Territories”). Within Saturday Ground Service 
Territories, a Saturday Stop Charge as set 
forth in the applicable “UPS® Rate and 
Service Guide” that varies depending on
the pickup service selected will apply any time 
Saturday pickup is requested for any 
shipments. If a Saturday pickup is requested 
but there are no packages to be picked up, 
the $16.00 processing fee will be assessed 
outside Saturday Ground Service Territories, 
and the applicable Saturday Stop Charge (in 
addition to any applicable UPS On-Call Pickup 
charge) will be assessed within Saturday 
Ground Service Territories. Applicable UPS 
On-Call Pickup fees will apply in addition to 
the Saturday Stop Charge and Saturday Air 
Processing Fee.

Weight and Size Information 
The maximum actual weight per package is 
150 pounds.

The maximum size per package is 165 inches 
in length and girth [(2 x width) + (2 x height)] 
combined. The maximum length per package 
is 108 inches.

Service Restrictions 
Army Post Office (APO) and Fleet Post Office 
(FPO) addresses are not accepted.

UPS Returns® Services are not provided via 
UPS Hundredweight Service shipping.

Hazardous Materials packages requiring 
shipping papers as described under Title 49
C.F.R. Section 172.200 are not accepted in 
UPS Hundredweight Service shipments. In 
addition, all “Other Regulated Materials” 
(ORM-D-Air) and limited quantity (ltd
qty) shipments are prohibited in UPS 
Hundredweight Service shipments for UPS 3 
Day Select and UPS Air Services shipments. 
“Other Regulated Materials” (ORM-D) and 
limited quantity (ltd qty) shipments are 
accepted in UPS Hundredweight Service 
shipments for UPS Ground packages, except 
for shipments to and from Alaska; Hawaii; 
Puerto Rico; Avalon, CA; Catalina Island, CA; 
Beaver Island, MI; Mackinac Island, MI (winter 
only); The Bass Islands, OH; Kelleys Island, OH; 
and San Juan Islands, WA.

UPS Express® Envelopes are excluded from 
UPS Hundredweight Service shipping.

Service Notes 
UPS Hundredweight Service rates are 
effective December 22, 2025 (unless 
otherwise noted).

UPS reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to 
use any mode of transportation whatsoever to 
provide the service selected by the shipper.

Demand Surcharges may apply during 
Demand Periods. For current Demand 
Surcharges, visit ups.com/peaksurcharges.

UPS reserves the right to institute a fuel 
surcharge on some or all shipments without 
prior notice. This surcharge may apply to any 
domestic or international transportation or 
other charges, including, but not limited to, 
any accessorial charge or surcharge. This
surcharge will be applied to such services and 
for such periods as UPS, in its sole discretion, 
may determine necessary. The current
fuel surcharge is described at ups.com. 
Regardless of the mode of transportation 
used, the effective UPS Rates and effective 
fuel surcharge for the service selected by the 
shipper shall apply.

Refer to the “UPS Rate and Service Guide” at 
ups.com/rates for additional information.

All shipments are subject to the “UPS Tariff/ 
Terms and Conditions of Service – United 
States,” which is available at UPS locations 
and can be found at ups.com/tariff.
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